# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Chung-Liang Lin	11/30/2009

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	I-TEK METAL MFG. CO., LTD.
Street Address:	No. 18, Gungye 3rd Rd.
Internal Address:	Annan
City:	Tainan
State/Country:	TAIWAN
Postal Code:	R.O.C.

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12628265

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (763)746-8125

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 763-746-1599

Email: ALAN@THELAWFIRM.CC

Correspondent Name: KAMRATH & ASSOCIATES P.A.

Address Line 1: 4825 OLSON MEMORIAL HIGHWAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 245

Address Line 4: GOLDEN VALLEY, MINNESOTA 55422

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: AP7435

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Alan Kamrath

Total Attachments: 1

source=20091201093915#page1.tif

OP \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 023583 FRAME: 0389

	ASSIG	NMENT DEED	8 8
This Assignm	nent agreement is applicable to an inventi	on entitled (invention Title)	·
<u>MULLLUN A</u>	SSEMBLY FOR DOUBLE DOO AIGHTS referred to in this agreement ar	R	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
(Check one) 🖼 a	Patent Application for this invention, ava-	cuted by the ASSICNIOD(a) and and	ntly with this Assignment
	J.S. Patent Application Serial No.  J.S. Patent No.  RIGHTS assigned under this agreement	, issued	
for the other for the	na. Pateri ngita uniy		
□ w a	orldwide Patent rights. In this case, the and U.S. Patent Application identified above	0.	the benefit of the filling date of
The ASSIGN	OR(s) referred to in this agreement is (or gnor) Chung-Liang Lin	are):	
(Address) No. 3	4 Allay EE Tana 071	A12 1 4 2	The factor of the form
(Full name of second a	ssignor, if any)		, lainan, Talwan,
(· 144.50m)			
(Full name of third assignment)	gnor, if any)		
	signor, if any)		
(Address)			***************************************
######################################			
The First ASSI	GNEE referred to in this agreement is:		
(Name of Assignee) <u>I</u>	-TEK METAL MFG. CO. L. No. 18, Gungye 3rd Rd.	Annan Mainas Mai	7.44
			wan, R.O.C.
The Second At	SSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is	*	
(Address of Assignee)	2		**************************************
The First ASS	IGNEE is:	·	
(Check one)	an individual		
	☐ a partnership ☐ a Corporation of Taiwan, R	.O.C.	
	••	(State or Country)	
The Second AS (Check one)	SSIGNEE is:		
(Ollecti orle)			
	a partnership a Corporation of		***************************************
	•	(State or Country)	
		ed on separately numbered sheets a	
much is demicated act to	R(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each ave and do hereby assign the following to	ch ASSIGNEE, and other good and vo each ASSIGNEE; their successors	aluable consideration, receipt of and assigns:
tne tui	and exclusive right to the invention; all interest in and to the entire right, title a		
contint	lations, continuations-in-part, divisionals.	re-issues, and re-examination natent	a and catent annilicationer and
ine ngi	ht to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, b itent Applications assigned under this Agr	ased on any earlier foreign application	ine for this invention
Medicing of Larentz and 11	ademarks to issue all Letters Patent to th	A ASSIGNEE/c) so the ASSIGNEE/c	I of an anical interpret in the
ume uditt me aun nitele	ist, for the sole use and enjoyment of said	ASSIGNEE(s) their sucressors and	1 accione
ipplication(s) respecting	IGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to sa said invention, and testify in any legal pro	oceanings sing all lawful ganges over	arite all distance banding the three f
ormination in part 2003t	ilule, fellewal, feexamination and feissile	annications evertte all necessary	professionant manage to ancience !
ble to aid said ASSIGNE	to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make E(s), their successors and assigns, to obt	ain rightful oaths and generally do etail and enforce proper protection for	verything necessary or desir-
) (	Lung Liana	November 30,	
	of sole on first assignor)	NOVEMBEL 30,	(Date)
	V V	•	fam on real
(Signature o	f second assignor, if any)	and the second s	(Date)
			Manual Control of the Control of th
(Signature o	f third assignor, if any)		(Date)
,			
(Signature o	f fourth assignor, if any)	·.	(Date)

PATENT

**RECORDED: 12/01/2009**